502837958 06/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOHRU YOSHIKANE	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYO JIDOKI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 18-6, TAKANAWA 2-CHOME	
City: MINATO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 108-0074		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14296171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)595-3300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-595-3000

Email: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 AVENUE OF THE STARS Address Line 2: SUITE 400 NORTH TOWER

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374758-000099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY M. SCHMELZER
SIGNATURE:	/tms/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502837958 REEL: 033030 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	TOHRU YOSHIKANE (3) (4)
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYO JIDOKI CO., LTD.
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan .
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 18-6, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0074, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	₇ (12)	BAG MOUTH OPENING DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUSLY CONVEYED BAGS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of SignIng of Declaration	(13)	on
in cor decla possil conne Unite Pater said A	nuing United States and foreign nection with such applications a 2) The undersigned agree red concerning this application ble in obtaining evidence and gray 3) The undersigned agree ection with claims or provisions 4) The undersigned agreed States patent to the Assignee 5) The undersigned herebats of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the erist herein assigned, and that he	applications the Assets to execute the Interest of the Interes	coute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ons for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments signee may deem necessary or expedient. Recute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be inuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference. Becute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid size(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters id application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire by have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. In the persons associated with Customer Number:
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.			
Date:	6/2/2014 Signa	ature of li	nventor 1_ Tohru yokhihani
Date:	Signa	ature of li	nventor 2
Date:	Signa	ature of I	nventor 3
Date:	Signa	ature of i	nventor 4

WEST\248267987.1

PATENT REEL: 033030 FRAME: 0421